



IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
MATRIMONIAL SUIT No. 369 Of 2025

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 001084 – 2025)
Smt. Dipa Biswas (Maiti)
– VS –
Sri Sukdeb Biswas
U/s – 13 of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955

Present – Smt. Kumkum Singha (WB00712)

Order No – 08
Dt. 08/05/2026

Today the case is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner has filed adjournment petition on the ground stated there-in and prayed for another date.

Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

Fix **05/06/2026** for exparte hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Kumkum Singha
A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Sd/- Kumkum Singha
Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 09
Dt. 05/06/2026

Today the case is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner takes no step.

Due to resolution case is adjourned.

Fix **13/08/2026** for exparte hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Kumkum Singha
A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Sd/- Kumkum Singha
Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 10
Dt. 13/08/2026

Today the case is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner files adjournment petition on the ground stated there-in and prays for another date.

On scrutiny of the case record it appears that the case record is pending since 10.03.2026 for exparte hearing. Thus the petitioner is given another chance to proceed with the case in default necessary order will be passed.

Fix **10/12/2026** for exparte hearing in default necessary order will be passed.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Kumkum Singha

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Sd/- Kumkum Singha

Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas